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Republica Dominicana
Tablas abreviadas de mortalidad

1955-1960
Edad n m(x,n) q(x,n) 1(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) P(x,Xx+5) T(x) e(x)
x)
Hombres
0 1 0.16357 0.14697 100000 14697 89854 0.81843 (1) 4855999 48.56
1 4 0.02494 0.09337 85303 7964 319360 0.93584 (2) 4766145 55.87
5 5 0.00390 0.01932 77339 1494 382957 0.98467 4446785 57.50
10 5 0.00227 0.01126 75844 854 377086 0.98614 4063828 53.58
15 5 0.00333 0.01649 74990 1237 371859 0.98067 3686742 49.16
20 5 0.00449 0.02222 73753 1639 364670 0.97560 3314883 44.95
25 5 0.00540 0.02664 72115 1921 355771 0.97231 2950213 40.91
30 5 0.00584 0.02878 70194 2020 345918 0.96932 2594442 36.96
35 5 0.00664 0.03264 68174 2225 335304 0.96408 2248524 32.98
40 5 0.00802 0.03930 65948 2592 323261 0.95483 1913219 29.01
45 5 0.01053 0.05129 63356 3250 308658 0.93927 1589958 25.10
50 5 0.01465 0.07068 60107 4248 289914 0.91647 1281300 21.32
55 5 0.02047 0.09736 55859 5438 265697 0.87993 991386 17.75
60 5 0.03132 0.14522 50420 7322 233796 0.82287 725689 14.39
65 5 0.04804 0.21445 43098 9242 192385 0.73903 491893 11.41
70 5 0.07624 0.32019 33856 10840 142179 0.62949 299508 8.85
75 5 0.11432 0.44454 23016 10231 89500 0.43113 (3) 157329 6.84
80 w 0.18848 1.00000 12784 12784 67829 0.00000 67829 5.31
Mujeres

0 1 0.14276 0.12995 100000 12995 91024 0.83420 (1) 5141000 5141
1 4 0.02453 0.09192 87005 7998 326078 0.93864 (2) 5049976 58.04
5 5 0.00360 0.01786 79007 1411 391509 0.98574 4723898 59.79
10 5 0.00213 0.01059 77596 822 385927 0.98722 4332389 55.83
15 5 0.00302 0.01500 76774 1151 380994 0.98278 3946462 51.40
20 5 0.00393 0.01947 75623 1473 374434 0.97856 3565468 47.15
25 5 0.00474 0.02344 74150 1738 366407 0.97494 3191034 43.03
30 5 0.00542 0.02672 72413 1935 357225 0.97148 2824626 39.01
35 5 0.00617 0.03037 70478 2140 347037 0.96719 2467401 35.01
40 5 0.00719 0.03533 68337 2414 335651 0.96108 2120364 31.03
45 5 0.00871 0.04263 65923 2811 322588 0.95234 1784713 27.07
50 5 0.01087 0.05291 63112 3340 307213 0.93408 1462125 23.17
55 5 0.01659 0.07966 59773 4761 286961 0.90232 1154913 19.32
60 5 0.02491 0.11727 55012 6451 258930 0.85419 867952 15.78
65 5 0.03911 0.17814 48561 8651 221176 0.78020 609022 12.54
70 5 0.06256 0.27049 39910 10795 172561 0.67572 387846 9.72
75 5 0.09938 0.39800 29115 11588 116604 0.45837 (3) 215284 7.39
80 w 0.17761 1.00000 17527 17527 98681 0.00000 98681 5.63

(1) P(b,5)=[L(0,1) + L(1,4)]/[5*I(0)],

Fuente: Republica Dominicana: Estimaciones y proyecciones de poblacién 1950-2050. Revisién 2007.

@

P(0-4) = L(5,5) / [L(0,1) + L(1,4)], (3)

P(75,w) = T(80) / T(75)



